

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1547

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Sales Tax” and substitute “Surcharge”; in lines 6 and 7, strike “sales and use tax” and substitute “surcharge”; in line 9, strike “tax” and substitute “surcharge”; in line 11, strike “sales and use tax” and substitute “surcharge”; in line 26, after “Section” insert “1-101(s)”; and in the same line, after “2-1303” insert a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike “5-1701.” and substitute “5-216.”.

On page 3, after line 11, insert:

“1-101.

(s) (1) “Sales and use tax” means the tax imposed under Title 11 of this article.

(2) “Sales and use tax” includes the tax imposed on the use of certain electricity under § 11-1A-01 of this article.

(3) “SALES AND USE TAX” INCLUDES THE HOTEL SURCHARGE IMPOSED UNDER § 11-102(B) OF THIS ARTICLE.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 6 and 7, strike “SUPPLEMENTAL SALES AND USE TAX” and substitute “HOTEL SURCHARGE”; in line 15, strike “SUPPLEMENTAL SALES AND USE TAX” and substitute “HOTEL SURCHARGE”; in lines 25 and 26, strike “SUPPLEMENTAL SALES AND USE TAX” and substitute “HOTEL SURCHARGE”; and in line 29, strike

(Over)

“SUPPLEMENTAL TAX” and substitute “HOTEL SURCHARGE”.

On page 4, in line 16, strike “SUPPLEMENTAL SALES AND USE TAX” and substitute “HOTEL SURCHARGE”; and in line 18, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.